503139586 01/16/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3186197

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL H. SLAYTON			01/15/2015	
PETER G. BARTHE			01/15/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	GUIDE	GUIDED THERAPY SYSTEMS LLC		
Street Address:	33 SO	33 SOUTH SYCAMORE STREET		
City:	MESA	MESA		
State/Country:	ARIZC	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85202			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14519886		

Address Line 2:QUARLES & BRADY, LLPAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148534.00294.GTS105USNP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA J. KERSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sara J. Kerstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=gts 294 assignment#page1.tif source=gts 294 assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned have/has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: COSMETIC ENHANCEMENT OF LIPS which is described in U.S. Patent Applications 14/568,954 filed December 12, 2014; and

WHEREAS, **GUIDED THERAPY SYSTEMS, LLC** (hereafter referred to as Company), a corporation of **ARIZONA** having a place of business at **33 SOUTH SYCAMORE STREET** is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

Signature: Name: Michael H. Slavton

STATE OF: ARIZONA COUNTY OF: MARICOPA

Before me on this <u>1574</u> day of January, 2015, came Michael H. Slayton, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution therefore to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)



Notary Public

State of <u>Ariz</u>	ono
My Commission Expires:	11/17/2016

	her with
Signature	por viguent
Name:	Peter G. Barthe

STATE OF: ARIZONA COUNTY OF: MARICOPA

Before me on this 151h day of January, 2015, came Peter G. Barthe, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution therefore to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)



- Link m	Pucerio
Notary Public,	79
State of <u>A c'</u>	2000
My Commission Expires:	1. 117 /2016

QB\148534.00294\31763993.1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034735 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 01/16/2015